14th July 2025, 

Ms Priyatharsini, 

Dear Priyatharsini, 

With reference to your discussion with us, we are pleased to offer you the post of Senior Executive. 

Compensation: Your total gross base compensation inclusive of all benefits will be Rs. 650002.23/- (Six 
lakh fifty thousand two rupees and twenty-three paise) per annum (refer to Annexure II) and will be 
subject to deduction of tax at source as per statutory regulations. 

Date of reporting: You are required to report at our Bangalore office or Lead on or before 16th July 2025.